
 

 

 

 

 
 

Commonwealth Grant Scheme Amendment 

(Maximum Basic Grant Amount) Guidelines 

2023 

I, Jason Clare, Minister for Education, make the following guidelines. 

Dated 12 December 2023    

Jason Clare  

Minister for Education 

 

Authorised Version F2023L01660 registered 14/12/2023



Authorised Version F2023L01660 registered 14/12/2023



 

 

 Commonwealth Grant Scheme Amendment (Maximum Basic Grant Amount) 

Guidelines 2023 

i 

 

 

Contents 
1  Name ...................................................................................................................................... 1 
2  Commencement ..................................................................................................................... 1 
3  Authority ................................................................................................................................ 1 
4  Schedules ............................................................................................................................... 1 

Schedule 1—Amendments 2 

Commonwealth Grant Scheme Guidelines 2020 2 
21 Maximum basic grant amounts for higher education courses ............................................... 2 

 

 

Authorised Version F2023L01660 registered 14/12/2023



Authorised Version F2023L01660 registered 14/12/2023



 

 

 

 

 Commonwealth Grant Scheme Amendment (Maximum Basic Grant Amount) 

Guidelines 2023 

1 

 

 

1  Name 

  This instrument is the Commonwealth Grant Scheme Amendment (Maximum 

Basic Grant Amount) Guidelines 2023. 

2  Commencement 

  This instrument commences the day after this instrument is registered. 

3  Authority 

  This instrument is made under section 238-10 of the Higher Education Support 

Act 2003. 

4  Schedules 

  Each instrument that is specified in a Schedule to this instrument is amended or 

repealed as set out in the applicable items in the Schedule concerned, and any 

other item in a Schedule to this instrument has effect according to its terms. 

Authorised Version F2023L01660 registered 14/12/2023



 

 

 

 

2 Commonwealth Grant Scheme Amendment (Maximum Basic Grant Amount) 

Guidelines 2023 

 

 

 

Schedule 1—Amendments 

Commonwealth Grant Scheme Guidelines 2020 

1  Section 21 

Repeal section 21, substitute:  

21 Maximum basic grant amounts for higher education courses 

The maximum basic grant amount for higher education courses specified in a Table A 

provider’s funding agreement must not be less than the following amounts specified for each 

provider for the relevant grant year:  

 

Provider Name Amount specified for the purposes of 

subsection 30-27(2) for 2021, 2022 and 

2023, and for the purposes of paragraph 

30-27(3)(a) for 2024 

Australian Catholic University $235,635,774 

Charles Darwin University $53,583,766 

Charles Sturt University $164,984,115 

Central Queensland University $112,128,466 

Curtin University $245,426,826 

Deakin University $256,285,106 

Edith Cowan University $148,404,878 

Federation University Australia $81,087,788 

Flinders University  $131,809,482 

Griffith University $240,887,326 

James Cook University $109,357,531 

La Trobe University $230,661,452 

Macquarie University $154,381,410 

Monash University $288,800,814 

Murdoch University $85,872,317 

Queensland University of Technology $274,919,449 

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology $246,922,297 

Southern Cross University $79,460,846 

Swinburne University of Technology $152,649,837 

The Australian National University $62,199,086 

The University of Adelaide $146,365,475 

The University of Melbourne $247,637,399 

University of New England $97,097,008 

University of Newcastle $205,177,381 

The University of Notre Dame Australia $59,735,080 

Authorised Version F2023L01660 registered 14/12/2023



 

 

 

 

 Commonwealth Grant Scheme Amendment (Maximum Basic Grant Amount) 

Guidelines 2023 

3 

 

 

Provider Name Amount specified for the purposes of 

subsection 30-27(2) for 2021, 2022 and 

2023, and for the purposes of paragraph 

30-27(3)(a) for 2024 

The University of Queensland $267,650,819 

The University of Western Australia $137,315,215 

University of Wollongong $132,377,292 

University of Canberra $83,508,716 

University of New South Wales $242,673,373 

University of South Australia $182,159,215 

University of Southern Queensland $128,754,402 

The University of Sydney $274,202,022 

University of Tasmania $194,779,275 

University of Technology Sydney $198,758,701 

University of the Sunshine Coast $132,817,986 

Victoria University $117,470,290 

Western Sydney University $257,452,485 

 

 

Authorised Version F2023L01660 registered 14/12/2023


	Contents
	1  Name
	2  Commencement
	3  Authority
	4  Schedules
	Schedule 1—Amendments
	Commonwealth Grant Scheme Guidelines 2020


	21 Maximum basic grant amounts for higher education courses

	Bookmarks



